
#1)  ONE EGG WITH 2 PIECES OF 
BACON OR 2 SAUSAGE LINKS, HASH 
BROWNS & TOAST

#2)  TWO EGGS, 4 PIECES OF 
BACON OR
4 SAUSAGE LINKS, HASH BROWNS 
& TOAST

#3)  PLAIN OMELETTE W/HASH 
BROWNS & TOAST

#4)  CHEESE OMELETTE W/HASH 
BROWNS & TOAST

#5)  ONE PANCAKE WITH 2 PIECES 
OF BACON OR 2 SAUSAGE LINKS

#6)  ONE SLICE OF FRENCH TOAST 
WITH 2 PIECES OF BACON OR 2 
SAUSAGE LINKS

#7)  TWO PANCAKES WITH 4 PIECES 
OF BACON OR 4 SAUSAGE LINKS

#8)  TWO SLICES OF FRENCH TOAST 
WITH 4 PIECES OF BACON OR 4 
SAUSAGE LINKS

STEAK & EGGS
Two farm fresh eggs fixed the way you like, plus a Ribeye Steak with potatoes 
& toast

Golden Gate

Breakfast Specials
 ▶ Served in the morning till 11 a.m.

 ▶ No substitutions or discounts

BeveraGeS
MILK SHAKES
White or chocolate Vanilla, chocolate or strawberry

HOT CHOCOLATE
With whipped cream

JUICE
Apple, Tomato or Orange

ala Carte
HAM, BACON OR SAUSAGE

BISCUITS & SAUSAGE GRAVY
With two eggs 5.60

TOAST & JELLY

SAUSAGE GRAVY 1.99

BISCUIT
With cream cheese

HOT OATMEAL 
With raisins 3.19

STEAK & EGGS
Choice cut Delmonico steak served with two fresh 
eggs

PORK CHOPS & EGGS
A choice cut pork chop served with two fresh eggs

TWIN TOWERS
The ultimate big breakfast!
Two eggs, two hot cakes, two sausage links, two 
strips of bacon plus hash browns

Griddle CakeS
 ▶
 ▶ With ham, bacon or sausage add 

HOT CAKES OR FRENCH TOAST 
(3)

SHORT STACK /
HALF FRENCH TOAST (2)
(French toast made with Cinnamon bread or TEXAS)

BLUEBERRY HOT CAKES (3)

BLUEBERRY SHORT STACK (2)

BELGIAN WAFFLE

Breakfast at the Gate
You may substitute Egg Beaters for an additional $1 Substitute oatmeal for potatoes for 

egGs
 ▶ Served with hash browns or grits & toast
 ▶ Grits until 11 AM

TWO EGGS (any style)

TWO EGGS & MEAT (any style)
Served with your choice of meat: Ham, Bacon or 
Sausage

ONE EGG (any style)

ONE EGG & MEAT (any style)
Served with your choice of meat: Ham, Bacon or 
Sausage

CORNED BEEF HASH

OmeletteS
 ▶ All omelettes are made with three 

fresh eggs, served with hash browns, 
toast & jelly

WESTERN
Three eggs, ham, onion, green peppers & cheese

HAM, BACON OR SAUSAGE 
W/CHEESE

CORNED BEEF & CHEESE

CORNED BEEF HASH & 
CHEESE

TURKEY & CHEESE

FARMER’S OMELETTE
Three eggs with bacon, sausage, ham, cheese, onion 
& green peppers... made with hash browns in the 
omelette

VEGETABLE OMELETTE
Stuffed with mushrooms, green peppers, onions and 
tomatoes

MEAT OMELETTE
All meat w/cheese

MUSHROOM & CHEESE

CHEESE OMELETTE 

MEXICAN OMELETTE
Filled with seasoned ground beef, green peppers & 
onions, American cheese topped with chili

SOUTHERN OMELETTE
Sausage & American cheese topped with sausage 
gravy

CHICKEN BREAST 
OMELETTE

PHILLY & CHEESE OMELETTE
With onions & green peppers

BROCCOLI & CHEESE 
OMELETTE

HaSh
COUNTRY HASH
Ham, green pepper, onions, potatoes, 
shredded Monterey and cheddar cheese 
topped with two eggs cooked to order

VEGGIE HASH
With green peppers, onions, tomatoes, 
mushrooms, potatoes, shredded Monterey 
and cheddar cheese topped with two 
eggs cooked any style

SOUTHERN HASH
With sausage, onions, mushrooms, 
potatoes, shredded Monterey and 
cheddar cheese topped with two eggs 
cooked any style, topped with our 
homemade sausage gravy

PAUL’S FAMOUS HASH
With ham, bacon, sausage, onions, green 
peppers, mushrooms, potatoes, shredded 
Monterey and cheddar cheese topped 
with two eggs cooked any style

IRISH HASH
With corned beef, onions, mushrooms, 
potatoes, shredded Monterey and 
cheddar cheese topped with two eggs 
cooked to order

GREEK HASH
With gyro meat, onions, tomatoes, 
potatoes and feta cheese topped with 
two eggs cooked any style

Ask your server about menu items that are cooked to order or served raw. Notice: consuming raw or undercooked
 meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of food borne illness.
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With strawberries & whipped cream add 2.19

3.29   CORNED BEEF HASH 3.79

4.99   SIDE OF GRITS 2.19

1.75

2.99   ENGLISH MUFFIN

$1.25 Substitute 1 pancake for hash browns or toast for $1.25

Hash browns or grits NOT included.
Served with 2 eggs and toast.

5.56

6.56

5.99

6.39

5.49

5.49

11.59

8.49

8.39

8.99

8.79

8.79

9.29

7.89

9.09

8.09

6.69

8.99

8.99

9.29

9.29

8.39

8.89

8.69

9.49

9.59

9.69

9.69

With 2 eggs add $1.65

$2.59

4.89

3.99

6.19

4.89

4.39

6.49

6.49

8.39

5.09

6.89

4.80

6.49

6.49

One refill dine in only Refill dining in only

Sm. 1.65  |  Lg. 1.99 | To-go 2.19 3.79

1.99 2.19

1.99

2.19 1.99

Sm. 1.60 | Lg.  1.99 | To-go 2.29

2.49   BAGEL

1.75

1.75

9.39

12.99

ICED TEA OR LEMONADE

HOT TEA
SOFT DRINKS COFFEE

STRAWBERRY LEMONADE 3.19



Starters
MUSHROOMS

ONION RINGS

MOZZARELLA STIX

BREADED 
CAULIFLOWER

CHILI CHEESE FRIES

CHICKEN STRIPS (4)

POTATO SKINS
Loaded with bacon & cheese

WING DINGS OR 
ZINGS

APPETIZER COMBO
Loaded with breaded cauliflower, cheese stix, 
munchers, mushrooms & onion rings

Crispy coated diced potato, jalapeno & cheese
(Tater tots for adults!)

SideS
MASHED POTATOES

FRENCH FRIES

HASH BROWNS

VEGETABLE OF THE DAY

COLE SLAW

COTTAGE CHEESE

2PC GARLIC TOAST

APPLESAUCE 

“San Fran” 
SandwiChes

 ▶

 ▶

PHILLY CHEESE STEAK
Tender shaved steak or chicken topped with green 
peppers, sautéed onions and Swiss cheese on a sub 
bun

CLUB
Our triple decker club sandwich with choice of turkey 
or ham, cheese, bacon, lettuce, tomato & mayo

TUNA OR CHICKEN SALAD
Homemade salads served on your choice of pita or 
fresh bread.

GRILLED CHICKEN BREAST
w/mayo, lettuce & tomato on a bun.

REUBEN
Corned beef, melted Swiss & sauerkraut on grilled rye 
with 1000 Island dressing

TURKEY REUBEN
Turkey, Swiss & slaw on grilled rye bread with 1000 
Island dressing

CHICKEN FILET
Deep fried breast with lettuce, tomato and mayo

BBQ BEEF
Tender beef simmered in BBQ sauce, served on a bun

HAM OR TURKEY
Hot or cold served deluxe

CORNED BEEF ON RYE

GRILLED HAM & CHEESE

GRILLED CHEESE

TUNA MELT

FISH FILLET
Battered, deep-fried cod (1)

GYRO SANDWICH
Tender slices of seasoned lamb & beef in a pita with 
tomato, onion & gyro sauce

CONEY ISLAND

CHILI DOG

BLT

SUPER SICILIAN SANDWICH
Ciabatta wrap filled with ham, turkey, salami, Swiss 
cheese, banana peppers, lettuce, tomato, mayo & 
Italian dressing

FARMER’S BREAKFAST SANDWICH
The Big Appetite with eggs, cheese, sausage & 
potatoes

EGG SANDWICH

Golden Gate 
Chicken

 ▶ Served with garden salad, hot 
vegetable, and choice of potato with 
bread & butter

GRILLED CHICKEN BREAST
(2) Grilled to perfection

WING DING
Lightly seasoned & fried 

CHICKEN STRIPS
Fried golden

CHICKEN TERIYAKI
Two chicken filets marinated in teriyaki sauce, served 
on a bed of rice and topped with a pineapple ring

STIR FRY
Chunks of tender Chicken or Beef stir-fried with 
oriental vegetables and special sauce. Served over 
white rice

w/butter)

dinner FavoriteS
 ▶ Served with salad, hot vegetable, choice of potato and bread & butter

STEAK
Hand cut Delmonico steak, grilled to perfection

HAMBURGER STEAK
1/2 lb. Freshly ground sirloin topped with sautéed onions & mushrooms

GRILLED PORK CHOPS
Two juicy pork chops grilled to perfection

BREADED VEAL
(2) fork-tender pieces

ROAST BEEF DINNER
Tender slices of roast beef smothered in our homemade gravy

GRILLED BEEF LIVER
With sautéed onions

BAKED HAM
With pineapple slice

TURKEY DINNER
Fresh roasted tender slices smothered in our homemade gravy

COUNTRY FRIED STEAK
Lightly seasoned beef, breaded and deep fried, topped with beef gravy

SeafOod 
SpecialtieS

 ▶ Served with salad, choice of potato, 
bread & butter and tartar sauce

SEAFOOD PLATTER
Featuring cod, smelt, clams & fried shrimp

JUMBO SHRIMP
Six plump & tasty shrimp

SHRIMP BASKET
(Grade A shrimp) breaded & deep-fried golden

SALMON PATTIES
2 patties

BAKED COD
Icelandic cod baked with paprika & margarine & lemon

CATFISH
Deep fried golden

SMELT
Lightly battered

FRIED CLAMS
Crispy gold

FISH & CHIPS
Deep-fried cod in our special batter. 
HOUSE SPECIALTY!!!

BurgerS
 ▶

MUSHROOM BURGER
Topped with sautéed mushrooms and choice of Swiss 
or American cheese

HAMBURGER
Add cheese +0.40

TURKEY BURGER
Served deluxe

BACON BURGER
Topped with crisp bacon and served deluxe

FRENCH BURGER
Sautéed onions and mushrooms with Swiss cheese

PATTY MELT
Topped with Swiss cheese & grilled onions

DIETER’S DELIGHT
Chopped tomato & lettuce, cottage cheese and half 
a peach, w/choice of Grilled or Baked Chicken Breast, 
Ham or Turkey

GOLDEN GATE BURGER
Our famous double decker hamburger covered 
in melted cheese, topped with tomato, lettuce & 
mayonnaise

wrapS
 ▶ All wraps are served with American 

cheese, mayo, lettuce, tomato on a grilled 
flower tortilla.

BLT

CLUB
With a choice of ham or turkey

HAM OR TURKEY

GRILLED CHICKEN

CHICKEN STRIPS

deSserts

SoupS & 
Salads

 ▶ Salads served with grilled pita or 
crackers

SOUP OF THE DAY (HOMEMADE)

CHILI

Julienne ham and turkey with cheese, egg, tomato 
wedges, onion & green peppers on a bed of crisp, 
fresh lettuce. Served with your favorite dressing

GREEK SALAD BOWL
Crisp greens topped with Feta cheese, black olives, 
beets, sliced onion, tomato wedges and our Greek 
dressing.

TACO SALAD
Seasoned Ground Beef or Chicken with diced 
tomatoes, onions, green peppers and black olives with 
shredded cheddar cheese over fresh lettuce. Served in 
a crispy taco

TOSSED SALAD
With crispy lettuce, tomatoes and onion

GRILLED CHICKEN SALAD
Grilled chicken breast with egg, tomato wedges, 
onions & green peppers on a bed of crisp, fresh 
lettuce. Served with your favorite dressing

NACHOS
Seasoned ground beef or chicken with diced 
tomatoes, onions, green peppers and black olives with 
shredded cheddar cheese heaped over nacho chips 
with salsa and sour cream on the side

SeniOr Center
 ▶ For our friends 55 and older
 ▶ Served with potato or vegetable, 

tossed salad with bread & butter

ROAST BEEF DINNER (A 
FAVORITE)

PORK CHOPS
Char-grilled pork chop (1)

BAKED COD
Two pieces of white, flaky cod served with a lemon 
wedge.
(Baked or fried)

GRILLED CHICKEN BREAST
Tender breast filet

HAM DINNER
Lean cut, grilled

LIVER & ONION
Tender liver grilled with sautéed onions

Hot SandwiChes
 ▶ Your choice w/Mashed potatoes, 

gravy & hot vegetable

HOT HAMBURGER, BEEF, 
TURKEY OR HAM

Ask your server about menu items that are cooked to order or served raw. Notice: consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of food borne illness.
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With chicken breast add $3

3.99

1.99

Sm. 1.75
 Lg. 2.99

6.99

5.99

2.99

MUNCHERS (6)

Or on croissant +$1

Or on croissant +$1

W/cheese 2.75

VEGGIE STIR FRY 9.49 (served w/garden salad & bread

Veggie Style 5.69

With breakfast meat 5.09

Add fries to your sandwich +2.39 or fries &
slaw +3.39

Add soup to any sandwich +2.59

2.29

2.35

2.35

12.99

10.99

11.99

11.99

10.99

10.99

10.99

11.49

10.99

10.49

10.49

9.99

10.49

11.49

10.99

8.89

9.90

3.99

9.90

9.90

9.99

8.99

9.89

9.29

8.99

8.99

9.49

5.75

5.75

5.75

5.29

6.99

(12pc) 12.49
 (6pc) 6.49

8.89

5.75

2.59

2.79

2.59

2.49

2.29

6.99

5.59

6.39

6.59

6.59

6.39

5.79

5.69

5.69

3.79

5.79

4.79

5.99

5.29

6.89

5.90

3.39

Add fries +2.39 or fries & coleslaw
+3.39

5.79

6.29

6.09

5.79

6.29

8.99

6.89

6.79

7.99

6.79

7.59

7.59

10.99

4.99

9.90

10.99

10.99

Full 12.49
Half 10.99

Full 12.49
Half 10.99

7.69

CHEF SALAD

Your choice of biscuit or shortcake.
With ice cream 3.99

Two scoops

14.49

3.49

2.75

3.59

2.99

2.89

3.59

15.99

12.49STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE

HAND DIPPED ICE CREAM

CHEESECAKE

CHOCOLATE PIE

PECAN PIE, CREAM PIE OR




