BREAKFAST AT THE GATE

You may substitute Egg Beaters for an additional \$1 Substitute oatmeal for potatoes for \$1.25 Substitute 1 pancake for hash browns or toast for \$1.25

EGGS

 Served with hash browns or grits Grits until 11 AM 	& toast
TWO EGGS (ANY STYLE)	5.09
TWO EGGS & MEAT (ANY STYLE) Served with your choice of meat: Ham, Bacc Sausage	6.89
ONE EGG (ANY STYLE)	4.80
ONE EGG & MEAT (ANY STYLE) Served with your choice of meat: Ham, Bacc Sausage	6.49
CORNED BEEF HASH Hash browns or grits NOT included. Served with 2 eggs and toast.	6.49

STEAK & EGGS	12.99
Choice cut Delmonico steak served with two fre eggs	sh
PORK CHOPS & EGGS	11.59
A choice cut pork chop served with two fresh eq	ggs

TWIN TOWERS The ultimate big breakfast! Two eggs, two hot cakes, two sausage links, two strips of bacon plus hash browns

GRIDDLE CAKE	S
 With 2 eggs add \$1.65 With ham, bacon or sausage add \$2.59 	ł
HOT CAKES OR FRENCH TOAST (3)	4.89
SHORT STACK / HALF FRENCH TOAST (2) (French toast made with Cinnamon bread or TE	3.99 XAS)
BLUEBERRY HOT CAKES (3)	6.19
BLUEBERRY SHORT STACK (2)	4.89
BELGIAN WAFFLE With strawberries & whipped cream add 2.19	4.39

OMELETTES

oast	All omelettes are made with t fresh eggs, served with hash brow teact 0 islue	
5.09	toast & jelly	
6.89	WESTERN	8.49
r	Three eggs, ham, onion, green peppers & cl	leese
4.80	HAM, BACON OR SAUSAGE W/CHEESE	8.39
6.49	CORNED BEEF & CHEESE	8.99
6.49	CORNED BEEF HASH & CHEESE	8.79
	TURKEY & CHEESE	8.79
_	FARMER'S OMELETTE	9.29
12.99 esh	Three eggs with bacon, sausage, ham, chee & green peppers made with hash browns omelette	
11.59	VEGETABLE OMELETTE	7.89
^{ggs} 8.39	Stuffed with mushrooms, green peppers, or tomatoes	ions and
o	MEAT OMELETTE	9.09
_	All meat w/cheese	
	MUSHROOM & CHEESE	8.09
:2	CHEESE OMELETTE	6.69
	MEXICAN OMELETTE	8.99
-	Filled with seasoned ground beef, green pe onions, American cheese topped with chili	ppers &
4.89	SOUTHERN OMELETTE	8.99
3.99	Sausage & American cheese topped with sa gravy	usage
(AS)		
6.19	OMELETTE	9.29
4.89	PHILLY & CHEESE OMELETTE	9.29
4.39	With onions & green peppers	
	BROCCOLI & CHEESE OMELETTE	8.39

ALA	CARTE	
HAM, BACON OR SAUSAGE	3.29 CORNED BEEF HASH	3.79
BISCUITS & SAUSAGE GRAVY	4.99 SIDE OF GRITS	2.19
With two eggs 5.60	TOAST & JELLY	1.75
SAUSAGE GRAVY	2.49 BAGEL	1.99
BISCUIT	1.75 With cream cheese	
HOT OATMEAL With raisins 3.19	2.99 ENGLISH MUFFIN	1.75



۲

Two farm fresh eggs fixed the way you like, plus a Ribeye Steak with potatoes & toast

HASH COUNTRY HASH 8.89	#1) ONE EGG WITH 2 PIECES OF BACON OR 2 SAUSAGE LINKS, HASH BROWNS & TOAST	5.56
Ham, green pepper, onions, potatoes, shredded Monterey and cheddar cheese topped with two eggs cooked to order	#2) TWO EGGS, 4 PIECES OF BACON OR	
VEGGIE HASH 8.69 With green peppers, onions, tomatoes,	4 SAUSAGE LINKS, HASH BROWNS & TOAST	6.56
mushrooms, potatoes, shredded Monterey and cheddar cheese topped with two eggs cooked any style	#3) PLAIN OMELETTE W/HASH BROWNS & TOAST	5.99
SOUTHERN HASH 9.49 With sausage, onions, mushrooms, potatoes, shredded Monterey and cheddar cheese topped with two eggs	#4) CHEESE OMELETTE W/HASH BROWNS & TOAST	6.39
cooked any style, topped with our homemade sausage gravy	#5) ONE PANCAKE WITH 2 PIECES OF BACON OR 2 SAUSAGE LINKS	5.49
PAUL'S FAMOUS HASH 9.59 With ham, bacon, sausage, onions, green peppers, mushrooms, potatoes, shredded Monterey and cheddar cheese topped	#6) ONE SLICE OF FRENCH TOAST WITH 2 PIECES OF BACON OR 2	
with two eggs cooked any style		5.49
With corned beef, onions, mushrooms, potatoes, shredded Monterey and	#7) TWO PANCAKES WITH 4 PIECES OF BACON OR 4 SAUSAGE LINKS	6.49
cheddar cheese topped with two eggs cooked to order	#8) TWO SLICES OF FRENCH TOAST WITH 4 PIECES OF BACON OR 4	
GREEK HASH 9.69 With gyro meat, onions, tomatoes, potatoes and feta cheese topped with	SAUSAGE LINKS	6.49

BEVERAGES

MILK White or chocolate	Sm. 1.65 Lg. 1.99 To-go 2.19	SHAKES Vanilla, chocolate or strawberry	3.79
HOT CHOCOLAT	E 1.99	ICED TEA OR LEMONADE	2.19
With whipped cream		ΗΟΤ ΤΕΑ	1.99
SOFT DRINKS One refill dine in only	2.19	COFFEE Refill dining in only	1.99
JUICE	Sm. 1.60 Lg. 1.99 To-go 2.29	STRAWBERRY LEMONADE	3.19

Apple, Tomato or Orange

two eggs cooked any style

Ask your server about menu items that are cooked to order or served raw. Notice: consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of food borne illness

n Franctice was completed on May 26, 1937. It has the 1,2000 feet between over towers. The bridge connects to mee of 92,000 feet 220 feet above the tide. et each, convinc a load of 210,000,000 pounds.

lden

ate

we the day was once a river gorge. astor scored a channel the to submerge all but the peaks of its hills. er's foundation was considered impossible because ac we idal flow, the working gorges were tossed ttinually by swells as high as 15 feet. Eith earthquakes in mind, build the bridges so it could sway 21 feet in either direction.

n Gate Bridge is one of the great wonders of our time, The Gol en Gate Restaurant is one of the great places to dine ... The Go Please join us.

> den Gate ~ G-3105 Flushing Road Flint, Michigan www.goldengateflint.com

Phone (810) 234-2941

۲

STARTERS

MUSHROOMS	5.75
ONION RINGS	3.99
MOZZARELLA STIX	5.75
BREADED CAULIFLOWER	5.75
CHILI CHEESE FRIES	5.29
CHICKEN STRIPS (4)	7.69
POTATO SKINS Loaded with bacon & cheese	6.99
WING DINGS OR ZINGS	(12pc) 12.49 (6pc) 6.49

APPETIZER COMBO	8.89
Loaded with breaded cauliflower, cheese munchers, mushrooms & onion rings	stix,
MUNCHERS (6)	5.75
Crispy coated diced potato, jalapeno & c	heese

۲



SIDES

MASHED POTATOES	2.59
FRENCH FRIES	2.79
HASH BROWNS	2.59
VEGETABLE OF THE DAY	1.99
COLE SLAW	Sm. 1.75 Lg. 2.99
COTTAGE CHEESE	2.49
2PC GARLIC TOAST	2.29
APPLESAUCE	2.29

SOUPS &

SALADS		
Salads served with grilled pita o crackers	r	
SOUP OF THE DAY (HOMEMADE)	2.99	
CHILI	3.59	
CHEF SALAD	9.90	
Julienne ham and turkey with cheese, egg, tomato wedges, onion & green peppers on a bed of crisp, fresh lettuce. Served with your favorite dressing		
GREEK SALAD BOWL	8.89	
Crisp greens topped with Feta cheese, black ol beets, sliced onion, tomato wedges and our Gr dressing. With chicken breast add \$3		
TACO SALAD	9.90	
Seasoned Ground Beef or Chicken with diced tomatoes, onions, green peppers and black olives with shredded cheddar cheese over fresh lettuce. Served in a crispy taco		
TOSSED SALAD	3.99	
With crispy lettuce, tomatoes and onion		
GRILLED CHICKEN SALAD	9.90	
Grilled chicken breast with egg, tomato wedge onions & green peppers on a bed of crisp, fresh lettuce. Served with your favorite dressing		
NACHOS	9.90	
Seasoned ground beef or chicken with diced tomatoes, onions, green peppers and black oliv shredded cheddar cheese heaped over nacho o with salsa and sour cream on the side		
SENIOR CENTE	R	
 For our friends 55 and older Served with potato or vegetable tossed salad with bread & butter 	÷,	
ROAST BEEF DINNER (A		
FAVORITE)	9.99	
PORK CHOPS	8.99	
Char-grilled pork chop (1)		
BAKED COD	9.89	

Two pieces of white, flaky cod served with a lemon

9.29

8.99

8.99

TURKEY OR HAM

GRILLED CHICKEN BREAST

ender liver grilled with sautéed onions

(Baked or fried)

Tender breast filet

HAM DINNER

LIVER & ONION

Lean cut, grilled

"SAN FRAN" **SANDWICHES**

Add fries to your sandwich +2.39 or fi slaw +3.39 Add soup to any sandwich +2.59	ries &
PHILLY CHEESE STEAK	(00
Tender shaved steak or chicken topped with gre	6.99
peppers, sautéed onions and Swiss cheese on a bun	
CLUB	6.99
Our triple decker club sandwich with choice of t or ham, cheese, bacon, lettuce, tomato & mayo	urkey
TUNA OR CHICKEN SALAD	5.59
Homemade salads served on your choice of pita fresh bread. Or on croissant +\$1	or
GRILLED CHICKEN BREAST	6.39
w/mayo, lettuce & tomato on a bun. Or on croissant +\$1	
REUBEN	6.59
Corned beef, melted Swiss & sauerkraut on grille with 1000 Island dressing	d rye
TURKEY REUBEN	6.59
Turkey, Swiss & slaw on grilled rye bread with 10 Island dressing	00
CHICKEN FILET Deep fried breast with lettuce, tomato and mayo	6.39
BBQ BEEF	5.79
Tender beef simmered in BBQ sauce, served on a	
HAM OR TURKEY Hot or cold served deluxe	5.69
CORNED BEEF ON RYE	5.99
GRILLED HAM & CHEESE	5.69
GRILLED CHEESE	3.79
TUNA MELT	5.79
FISH FILLET Battered, deep-fried cod (1)	4.79
GYRO SANDWICH	5.99
Tender slices of seasoned lamb & beef in a pita w tomato, onion & gyro sauce	
CONEY ISLAND	2.35
CHILI DOG	2.35
BLT	5.29
SUPER SICILIAN SANDWICH	6.89
Ciabatta wrap filled with ham, turkey, salami, Sw cheese, banana peppers, lettuce, tomato, mayo Italian dressing	
Veggie Style 5.69	
FARMER'S BREAKFAST SANDWICH The Big Appetite with eggs, cheese, sausage & potatoes	5.90
	3.39
With breakfast meat 5.09	0.07
HOT SANDWICH	ES
 Your choice w/Mashed potatoes, gravy & hot vegetable 	
HOT HAMBURGER, BEEF,	

BURGERS

Add fries +2.39 or fries & coleslaw +3.39

۲

MUSHROOM BURGER 5.79 Topped with sautéed mushrooms and choice of Swiss or American cheese HAMBURGER 4.99

Add cheese +0.40 **TURKEY BURGER** Served deluxe

BACON BURGER Topped with crisp bacon and served deluxe

FRENCH BURGER 5.79 Sautéed onions and mushrooms with Swiss cheese PATTY MELT 6.29 Topped with Swiss cheese & grilled onions

DIETER'S DELIGHT 8.99

Chopped tomato & lettuce, cottage cheese and half a peach, w/choice of Grilled or Baked Chicken Breast, Ham or Turkey

GOLDEN GATE BURGER 6.89 Our famous double decker hamburger covered in melted cheese, topped with tomato, lettuce & mayonnaise

WRAPS

All wraps are served with American cheese, mayo, lettuce, tomato on a grilled flower tortilla. BLT 6.79 CLUB 7.99 With a choice of ham or turkey HAM OR TURKEY 6.79 **GRILLED CHICKEN** 7.59 **CHICKEN STRIPS** 7.59

DESSERTS

5.90	STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE Your choice of biscuit or shortcake. With ice cream 3.99	3.49	
3.39	HAND DIPPED ICE CREAM Two scoops	2.75	
S	CHEESECAKE	3.59	
	CHOCOLATE PIE	2.99	
9.49	PECAN PIE, CREAM PIE OR	2.89	

Ask your server about menu items that are cooked to order or served raw. Notice: consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of food borne illness.

6.29

6.09

Served

STEAK Hand cut De

1/2 lb. Fresh GRILLED

Two juicy po BREADE • (2) fork-tend

• ROAST B

Tender slice GRILLED

• With sautée • BAKED I

• With pinear

TURKEY

• Fresh roaste

COUNT Lightly seas



bread & butter GRILLED (2) Grilled to

WING D Lightly seas

CHICKEI Fried golde

CHICKEI Two chicke

on a bed of

STIR FRY Chunks of t

oriental vec white rice w/butter)

А	with	colod	hot vogota	blo choi	ico ot poi	tata and l	broad 8.	buttor
u	VV ILII	saidu.	hot vegeta	DIE, CIIO		iaio dilu i		DULLEI

DINNER FAVORITES

Delmonico steak, grilled to perfection	12.99
RGER STEAK shly ground sirloin topped with sautéed onions & mushrooms	10.99
D PORK CHOPS pork chops grilled to perfection	11.49
ED VEAL nder pieces	10.99
BEEF DINNER	10.99
es of roast beef smothered in our homemade gravy	•
D BEEF LIVER Sed onions	10.49
HAM apple slice	10.49
Y DINNER ted tender slices smothered in our homemade gravy	10.99
RY FRIED STEAK Isoned beef, breaded and deep fried, topped with beef gravy	9.99

vegetable, and choice of potato with

CHICKEN BREAST	10.99
o perfection	
ING	11.99
soned & fried	
N STRIPS	11.99
n	
N TERIYAKI	10.99
n filets marinated in teriyaki sauce, served rice and topped with a pineapple ring	

Y	10.99
ender Chicken or Beef stir-fried with	
getables and special sauce. Served ove	r

VEGGIE STIR FRY 9.49 (served w/garden salad & bread

SEAFOOD **SPECIALTIES**

 Served with salad, choice of potato, bread & butter and tartar sauce 		
SEAFOOD PLATTER Featuring cod, smelt, clams & fried shrimp	15.99	
JUMBO SHRIMP Six plump & tasty shrimp	14.49	
SHRIMP BASKET (Grade A shrimp) breaded & deep-fried gol	10.99 den	
SALMON PATTIES 2 patties	10.49	
BAKED COD	Full 12.49 Half 10.99 ine & lemon	
CATFISH Deep fried golden	12.49	
SMELT Lightly battered	11.49	
FRIED CLAMS Crispy gold	10.99	
	Full 12.49	

FISH & CHIPS

Half 10.99

Deep-fried cod in our special batter. HOUSE SPECIALTY!!!